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STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

2012 No. 67
ANIMALS

The Pigs (Records, Identification and
Movement) Order (Northern Ireland) 2012

Made - - - - 22nd February 2012
Coming into operation 19th March 2012

THE PIGS (RECORDS, IDENTIFICATION AND
MOVEMENT) ORDER (NORTHERN IRELAND) 2012

PART 1
1. Citation and commencement
2. Interpretation
3. Authorisations
4.

Notification of holdings
PART 2

5. Holding register
6. Notification of pigs on a holding

PART 3
7. Ear tags and tattoos
8. Identification of pigs
9. Removing or defacing an identification mark
10. Replacement of an identification mark
I1. Additional requirements for export
12. Additional requirements for movements of pigs to a show
13. Identification of pigs moved onto a holding from outside the
European Union
PART 4

14. Movement of pigs



15.
16.
17.
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19.
20.
21.
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PART 5
Market operator
Slaughterhouse operator
Show operator

PART 6

Walking licences for pet pigs
Movement restriction

Transitional and saving provisions
Amendment and revocations
Signature

Explanatory Note



